

ÈITEM NO.117

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 43/2012

BECHARAM ACHARYA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing proof of surrender)

Date : 09/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard in part.

For further arguments, list again on 10.12.2015.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

AR-cum-PS