

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.3 SECTION IIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 43/2012

BECHARAM ACHARYA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing proof of surrender)

Date : 07/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

When confronted with the motion Bench order dated 11.03.2015, learned counsel representing Becha Ram Acharya and Chinta Acharya states, that he has no information as to whether the applicants-appellants representing by him led evidence under Rule 12 of the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Rules, 2007 before the Juvenile Justice Board.

In view of the above, we consider it just and appropriate to seek a report from the Sessions Judge, Bokaro, as to whether the applicants-appellants led evidence before the concerned Juvenile Justice Board, and if so, the outcome of the same under Rule 12 of the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Rules, 2007.

The Sessions Judge, Bokaro is requested to furnish his report to this Court, within four weeks from today.

Post for hearing after six weeks.

(Sharda Kapoor) (Parveen Kumar)

Court Master

AR-cum-PS